TEU AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy and Utilities Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-325:

- (1) On page 3, line 6, strike "in four equal payments of \$50,000.00";
- (2) On page 3, line 13, after "risk" insert "of";
- (3) On page 4, line 2, strike "On File" and insert "Second Revised On File";
- (4) Remove **On File** and replace with **Second Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches a revised Research Agreement to clarify termination provisions and City payment obligations, to include non-discrimination provisions and audit rights language, to make certain technical corrections required by the Office of General Counsel and to revise the payment terms;
- (5) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1632208-v1-2024-325_TEU_Amd.docx